
Budget Summary  Report for GALVESTON ISD
2022 - 2023  Actual Budget 2023 - 2024  "Proposed" Budget

Aggregrate 
Expenditures

Per Pupil 
Expenditures

Aggregrate 
Expenditures

Per Pupil 
Expenditures

Instruction Instruction
11 Instruction $37,593,867 $5,796 11 Instruction $38,370,039 $6,155

12

Instructional 
Resources, Media 
Services $370,291 $57 12

Instructional 
Resources, Media 
Services $361,369 $58

13

Curriculum 
Development & Staff 
Development $699,669 $108 13

Curriculum 
Development & Staff 
Development $394,254 $63

95
Payment to Juvenile 
Justice AEP $0 $0 95

Payment to Juvenile 
Justice AEP $0 $0

Total: $38,663,827 $5,961 Total: $39,125,662 $6,276

Instructional 
Support

Instructional 
Support

21
Instructional 
Leadership $2,007,342 $309 21

Instructional 
Leadership $1,944,019 $312

23 School Leadership $4,173,827 $644 23 School Leadership $4,180,152 $671

31

Guidance & 
Counseling, 
Evaluation $2,308,541 $356 31

Guidance & 
Counseling, 
Evaluation $2,390,832 $384

32 Social Work Services $295,476 $46 32 Social Work Services $298,143 $48
33 Health Services $839,800 $129 33 Health Services $881,969 $141

36
Co-curricular/ Extra-
curricular Activities $2,183,519 $337 36

Co-curricular/ Extra-
curricular Activities $2,238,398 $359

Total $11,808,505 $1,821 Total $11,933,513 $1,914
$0

Central 
Administration

Central 
Administration $0

41
General 
Administration $3,037,127 $468 41

General 
Administration $3,120,679 $501

41                          
Publish 

Required 
Notices

Expenditures to 
publish all statutorily 
required public 
notices in the 
newspaper by the 
school district or their 
representatives. $7,000 $1

41                          
Publish 

Required 
Notices

Expenditures to 
publish all statutorily 
required public 
notices in the 
newspaper by the 
school district or their 
representatives. $7,000 $1

41                          
Lobbying

Expenditures for 
"directly or indirectly 
influencing or 
attempy to influence 
the outcome of 
legislation or 
administrative action 
as those terms are 
defined in Section 
305.002, Government 
Code." $1,500 $0

41                          
Lobbying

Expenditures for 
"directly or indirectly 
influencing or attempy 
to influence the 
outcome of legislation 
or administrative 
action as those terms 
are defined in Section 
305.002, Government 
Code." $1,500 $0

Total: $3,045,627 $470 Total: $3,129,179 $502
District 
Operations

District 
Operations

51
Plant Maintenance & 
Operations $9,670,798 $1,491 51

Plant Maintenance & 
Operations $10,061,107 $1,614

52
Security and 
Monitoring $1,306,908 $201 52

Security and 
Monitoring $1,368,828 $220

53 Data Processing $2,145,741 $331 53 Data Processing $2,118,041 $340

34
Student 
Transportation $3,383,437 $522 34

Student 
Transportation $3,669,555 $589

35 Food Services $5,519,930 $851 35 Food Services $5,844,766 $938
Total: $22,026,814 $3,396 Total: $23,062,297 $3,699

Debt Service Debt Service
71 Debt Service $19,718,592 $3,040 71 Debt Service $23,020,234 $3,693

Other Other
61 Community Service $1,006,746 $155 61 Community Service $887,510 $142

81
Facilities Acquisition   
and Construction $3,897,598 $601 81

Facilities Acquisition   
and Construction $75,000 $12

91

Contracted 
Instructional Services 
Between Public 
schools $44,048,102 $6,791 91

Contracted 
Instructional Services 
Between Public 
schools $32,715,726 $5,248

92

Incremental Cost 
Associated with 
Chapter 41 School 
Districts $0 $0 92

Incremental Cost 
Associated with 
Chapter 41 School 
Districts $0 $0

93

Payments to Fiscal 
Agents for Shared 
Service Arrangements $26,875 $4 93

Payments to Fiscal 
Agents for Shared 
Service Arrangements $26,875 $4

97
Payments to Tax 
Increment Funds $0 $0 97

Payments to Tax 
Increment Funds $0 $0

99

Inter-government 
charges not Defined 
in Other codes $817,000 $126 99

Inter-government 
charges not Defined 
in Other codes $772,000 $124

Total: $49,796,321 $7,678 Total: $34,477,111 $5,530
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